RESOLUTION NO. 2020-11 OF THE JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

RE: A Tribute to Doyle Vaughan

The Jackson Hole Airport Board (the "Board"), a body corporate, organized under the laws of Wyoming, in open meeting and on motion duly made, seconded and adopted, finds and resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, Doyle Vaughan, an avid aviator, and

WHEREAS, he dedicated his life to training pilots and piloting commercial aircraft for Southwest Airlines, served two, five- year terms on the Jackson Hole Airport Board and on the Wyoming Aeronautics Commission;

WHEREAS, Doyle had a passion for aviation which was contagious to everyone around him, including all three of his sons who became pilots for Southwest Airlines and;

WHEREAS, he set expectations high for his sons and all pilots by exceeding over 28,000 hours of incident free piloting over his career and;

WHEREAS, his frequent visits to the Jackson Hole Airport and the stories he took the time to share will be missed, but the memories always treasured and;

WHEREAS, Doyle's involvement with the Airport continued long after his commitments had been filled and he inspired others to accomplish their dreams and commit themselves to the world of aviation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Jackson Hole Airport Board does hereby pay homage to *Doyle Vaughan* for his passion of aviation, his dedication to the Airport Board and his lasting impacts on the aviation industry and community. The Jackson Hole Airport Board hereby recognize him as a *Friend of the Jackson Hole Airport*, and we extend our sincere condolences to his friends and family. Great men such as Doyle are lost but will never be forgotten.

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Jackson Hole Airport Board this 21st day of October 2020.

JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

By: Juny Blann

OBEST/TIFDC/44F2...

Jerry Blann, President

Attest:

By: Ed lichgeit

Ed Liebzeit, Secretary